
Km restants Localités Km partiels Km parcourus Alt Particularités

134,5 D90F 0 0 590 Départ

133,8 Crx D90F D915 G D915 0,7 0,7 620 Savoie 73

127,5 Bozel G D89 6,3 7 880

122 La Thuile 5,5 12,5 1050

112,3 Moutiers G N90 9,7 22,2 480 L'Isère

112,2 Crx N90  Rue François Duclos D 0,1 22,3 480

111,3 Crx Rue des Erables   D990 G D990 0,9 23,2 505 Route Cyclistes

108,9 Grand-Aigueblanche G D94 2,4 25,6 460

108,4 Crx D94 D97A D D97A 0,5 26,1 460

105,6 Crx D97 D97B TD B97B 2,8 28,9 440

105,4 Crx D97B D990 G D990 0,2 29,1 440

104 Crx D990 D97C G D97C 1,4 30,5 435

103,9 Crx D97C D97 D D97 0,1 30,6 435

103 Crx D97 D213 D D213 0,9 31,5 430

102,2 0,8 32,3 430 Pause Café                   A.

102,2 Salles des Fêtes 0 32,3 430 D.

101,5 Crx D213 D97 D D97 0,7 33 430

76 ▲Col de la Madeleine 25,5 58,5 2000

68,5 Saint-François-Longchamp D213 7,5 66 1350

61,6 Crx D213 D99 G D99 6,9 72,9 890

58 Montaimont 3,6 76,5 1145

51,2 ▲Col de Chaussy 6,8 83,3 1533

41,5 Montvernier 9,7 93 785

36,1 LA TOUR-EN-MAURIENNE G D906 5,4 98,4 540 Ravitaillement              A.

36,1 Salle Leopold Durbet 0 98,4 540 D.

34 Saint-Jean-de-Maurienne 2,1 100,5 570

26,5 Crx D906 D81 G D81 7,5 108 545

22,3 Crx D81 D81A G D81A 4,2 112,2 690

20,2 Crx D79 D1006 D D1006 2,1 114,3 660

13 Saint-Michel-de-Maurienne D D902 7,2 121,5 730 L'Arc

5 ▲Col du Télégraphe 8 129,5 1566

0 D902 5 134,5 1410 Arrivée

Dénivelée: 4130 m

LA LECHERE / NOTRE-DAME-DE-BRIANCON

BRIDES-LES-BAINS   Parc Thermal 7h15

Mardi 18 Juin 2024  -  7ème étape  -  BRIDES-LES-BAINS - VALLOIRE
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